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Data collected from REST Companions and Caregivers served by REST Companions from July 2014
through June 1, 2016.

REST COMPANION DATA

Evaluation Questions:
e Were the appropriate skills, knowledge, and confidence gained during the REST Companion
workshops?
o Pre/Post-Surveys
o Core Competency Review
e Were the skills, knowledge, and confidence retained six months later? Were REST Companions
providing respite to families six months later?
o 6-month follow-up telephone survey

Workshop — Skills/Knowledge Gained
Rate Your Skill/Knowledge in Each of the Following Areas - Change from Pre to Post Workshop

The roles and responsibilities of a respite worker || NG 3-3° D - I 120
Gathering info from family to set up respite arrangements _ 3.39 _ 4.52 _ 1.13
Adapting activities to care recipient needs || NG 335 D 4 D 10s
Determining care recipient interests and abilities | NEGTczNzNG :+° D+ 45 D 099
Strategies for communicating with care recipients _ 3.43 _ 4.42 _ 0.99
Dealing with injuries and emergency situations || N 32° D 2 I 098
Signs of caregiver stress and coping strategies || N NEGEGNG 340 D £ 20 P 090
Understanding challenging behaviors _ 3.45 _ 4.27 _ 0.82

Preventing the spread of germs [ NG - I - 2 0.65
Establishing good communication and trust with the family _ 4.01 _ 4.63 0.62
Respecting different family situations and cultures | NG 3 °3 D 58 0.60
Keeping family information confidential ||| I -+ N - ° 0.35
0 2 4 0 2 4 60.0 0.5 1.0 15
Pretest Avg (Range 1-5) Posttest Avg (Range 1-5) Change

Statistically significant data regarding gains in skill/knowledge in 11/12 categories.

Workshop — Confidence Gained
Level of Concern About Each of the Following Areas of Respite Work - Change from Pre to Post Workshop

Wil know how to deal with an emergency” | N - I > -7+ [

Will | have the support and resources | need? || NG 2 55 D 2 61 [
Will I be able to meet the care recipient’s needs? ||| NEGTzTzNEINGING : < I - 57 -0.59 [
Will | be asked to take on more than | can handle? _ 2.70 _ 213 -0.56 _
Will | put myself at risk for becoming ill? _ 2.51 _ 2.04 -0.47 _
Will it be difficult to keep family information confidential? || NN 1 58 D 2 -0.16
0 1 2 3 0 1 2 3 -0.5 0.0
Pretest Avg (Range 1-5) Posttest Avg (Range 1-5) Change

Statistically significant data regarding decreased levels of concern in 5/6 categories.
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Workshop — Core Competency Review

9. What can build trust with a family to whom you are providing respite? _ 97.6%
10. What is the most important precaution for preventing the spread of germs? || NENENGTNNGIGININNNNE 5
5. What is a good question to ask yourself when planning activities? ||| NENEIIIEIEGTEEEEEEE - o
3. When communicating with an individual in your care, it is helpful to... ||| NENENGTGTNN ¢ o
7. What should you do first if a medical emergency arises while providing respite care? || NNEGTNGININIININNGEIEE -+
2. An effective volunteer respite worker... || NEGTGTNGINNIIIIEEEE 2 -
6. Which of the statements about understanding challenging behaviors is TRUE? || NNENGEBGIEIENNEEGEEE : +
1. Your goal as respite worker is to... _ 76.6%
8. What can you do to help when a caregiver seems stressed out? ||| NEGETGNGNGTNGINNEEEEN -° "
4. A leisure interests survey can be used to help the respite volunteer... ||| NG ¢ 5
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Workshop — Participant Ratings
My Overall Rating for the Course Is:

outstancing | +: %
Excelient [ < 3%
Good [ 6.3%

Moderate I 1.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Percent

What do you like best about the workshop?

e Group activities, discussions, and opportunities to share experiences.
e Resources and quality of information provided in the training materials.
e Instructors perceived as qualified, knowledgeable, and effective.

What can be done to improve the workshop?

e Adjust the length of the workshop. Some feel it is too long, others feel it is too short.
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6-Month Companion Interviews
Rate retained skills/knowledge/confidence six months following your workshop.

Workshop Ratings at Six Months
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Skills/Knowledge Confidence Well Trained

Have you provided respite since your workshop? How many families have you served?

38% of REST Companions reported providing respite in the 6
months following the workshop.

# Families Before After Currently
Served Workshop Workshop Serving

Mean 1.97 2.13 2.00
Mode 1 1 1
Hours Range 1to 80
Per Mean 20
Month Total 421
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CAREGIVER DATA

Evaluation Questions
e How do family caregivers feel about the respite they receive from REST Companions?
o On-line/Paper Survey

Caregivers rated their perceived stress, health problems, risk of long-term care placement for their
loved one and their social opportunities prior to receiving respite, while receiving respite and if they
were to lose their respite services.
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Caregivers were asked to circle any stress-related symptoms from a list of 12 they experienced prior to
respite and now that they are receiving respite.

Number of stress related symptoms
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Statistically significant data regarding decreased levels stress-related symptoms while receiving
respite.
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Care Receiver’s opinion of their respite experience.

Extremely positive — 30%

very positive [ 55%

Moderately positive - 11%

Slightly positive . 4%

Not at all positive | 0%
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